

25 March 2021

HSBC Malta to mark Earth Hour 2021

HSBC Malta will be once again joining other HSBC global sites to mark the annual Earth Hour, and will be switching off lights to show support for our planet at its buildings in Qormi -Operations Centre, Valletta - Head Office and the Swatar UK Contact Centre. Since 2009, HSBC has been a high profile supporter of the Earth Hour movement, organising and supporting a number of such events in conjunction with the many countries around the globe that make up the HSBC Group.

Each year, this activity has a different theme and this year's theme is "Speaking for Nature". This year's theme highlights the fact that humans are responsible for the environment around us, and only we have the power to be the voice for nature and to protect it. Nature is humanity's greatest and most powerful ally against the negative effects of Climate Change and if humanity does not take care of nature and it fails, so will the ecosystems that we all depend on.

This year's Earth Hour will take place on Saturday 27 March between 20:30 and 21:30 and thanks to the coordination of the Ministry of Environment, Climate Change and Planning local entities such as HSBC Malta, the Auberge de Castille, the Triton Fountain, the Parliament building, several Ministries, Local Councils, gardens and other public buildings will be turning off lights for a full hour. Malta will be joining the rest of the world in raising awareness on problems related to excessive and unsustainable energy consumption, which bring with them several negative impacts, such as air pollution and wasted resources.

Simon Vaughan Johnson HSBC Malta's CEO said: "Through our HSBC Malta Foundation, we focus on creating a sustainable future that leaves a positive impact on our society, environment and economy. The HSBC Group has been working relentlessly on shaping its Corporate Sustainability agenda for future generations. HSBC Group will achieve this by ensuring our operations are net zero by 2030 and by aligning our financed emissions to achieve net zero by 2050 or sooner. With this ambition in mind, we have been very active in driving initiatives aligned with this strategy here in Malta. A little effort made by each and every one of us can translate into a significant global benefit."



PHOTOCAPTION: Image used by HSBC Malta a few years back for the occasion of the Earth Hour

This news release is issued by **HSBC Bank Malta p.I.c.**

Registered Office: 116 Archbishop Street, Valletta VLT1444 Web: www.hsbc.com.mt

HSBC Bank Malta p.l.c.

HSBC Bank Malta p.l.c. is a member of the HSBC Group, whose ultimate parent company is HSBC Holdings plc. HSBC Malta provides a comprehensive range of financial services which are all designed to meet the expanding requirements of its large client base of personal and corporate customers. These include Wealth and Personal Banking, Commercial Banking and Global Markets. Registered in Malta number C3177. Registered Office: 116, Archbishop Street, Valletta VLT 1444, Malta. HSBC Bank Malta p.l.c. is regulated and licensed to carry out the business of banking and investment services in terms of the Banking Act (Cap. 371 of the Laws of Malta) and the Investment Services Act (Cap. 370 of the Laws of Malta) by the Malta Financial Services Authority.

HSBC Group

HSBC Holdings plc, the parent company of HSBC, is headquartered in London. HSBC serves customers worldwide from offices in 64 countries and territories in its geographical regions: Europe, Asia, North America, Latin America, and Middle East and North Africa. With assets of US\$2,984bn at 31 December 2020, HSBC is one of the world's largest banking and financial services organisations.